© 2007 Microchip Technology Inc. DS51665B
MCP1630
Boost Mode LED Driver
Demo Board
User’s Guide
DS51665B-page ii © 2007 Microchip Technology Inc.
Information contained in this publication regarding device
applications and the like is provided only for your convenience

© 2007 Microchip Technology Inc. DS51665B-page 17
A.5 BOARD - BOTTOM LAYER
MCP1630 Boost Mode LED Driver Demo Board User’s Guide
DS51665B-page 18 © 2007 Microchip Technology Inc.
NOTES:
MCP1630  BOOST MODE LED DRIVER
DEMO BOARD USER’S GUIDE
© 2007 Microchip Technology Inc. DS51665B-page 19
Appendix B. Bill Of Materials (BOM)
TABLE B-1: BILL OF MATERIALS (BOM)
Qty Reference Description Manufacturer Part Number
1 C1 CAP TANT 4.7UF 16V 20% SMD 1206 Rohm TCA1C475M8R
5 C2, C3, C5,
C10, C11
CAP CERM .10UF 50V 20% 0805 SMD AVX Corporation 08055C104MAT2A
1 C4 CAP 4700PF 50V CERM CHIP 0805 Panasonic® - ECG ECJ-2VB1H472K
1 C6 CAP 1500PF 50V CERM CHIP 0805 Panasonic - ECG ECJ-2VB1H152K
1 C7 CAP 220PF 50V CERM CHIP 0805
SMD
Panasonic - ECG ECJ-2VC1H221J
3 C8, C9, C12 DO NOT POPULATE —  —
1 C13 CAP 4.7UF 50V CERAMIC F 1210 Panasonic - ECG ECJ-4YF1H475Z
2 C14,C15 CAP 4.7UF 25V CERAMIC X5R 1206 Panasonic - ECG ECJ-3YB1E475M
1 D1 DIODE ZENER 500MW 12V SOD123 ON Semiconductor® MMSZ5242BT1G
1 D2 DIODE SCHOTTKY 60V 1.5A SMA International Rectifier 10MQ060NTRPBF
1 J1 CONN POWER JACK 2.5MM PCB
CIRC

1 L1 DO5010H-153MLD (MLD - Full Reel
250 MLB partial)
Coilcraft DO5010H-153MLD
1 LED Strip Cree® XLamp® XR-E LED ETG, Corp CR5UP-XRE
1* LED Strip 1 Set of Alligator Test Clips per board. — —
* These come in sets of ten, Ea. Will  be cut in half resulting in two pieces. ( 20 pieces per set
of ten )
1 PCB RoHS Compliant Bare PCB, MCP1630
Boost Mode LED Driver Demo Board
 — 104-00152
1 Q1 MOSFET Transistor Polarity:N Chan-
nel  Power Dissipation:2.1W
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage:55V
International Rectifier IRLL024NPBF
1 Q2 TRANS NPN SW 600MA 40V SOT23 NXP Semiconductors PMBT4401 T/R
1 R1 RES 200 OHM 1/4W 5% 1206 SMD Rohm MCR18EZHJ201
1 R2 RES 470 OHM 1/8W 5% 0805 SMD Rohm MCR10EZPJ471
1 R3 RES 2.0K OHM 1/8W 5% 0805 SMD Rohm MCR10EZPJ202
2 R4, R6 RES 10K OHM 1/8W 5% 0805 SMD Rohm MCR10EZPJ103
1 R5 RES 430 OHM 1/8W 5% 0805 SMD Rohm MCR10EZPJ431
1 R8 RES 160K OHM 1/8W 5% 0805 SMD Rohm MCR10EZPJ164
Note 1: The components listed in this Bill of Materials are representative of the PCB assembly. The released BOM
used in manufacturing uses all RoHS-compliant components.
Bill Of Materials (BOM)
© 2007 Microchip Technology Inc. DS51665B-page 20
3 R9, R10, R15 DO NOT POPULATE —  —
1 R11 RES 0.0 OHM 1/8W 5% 0805 SMD Rohm MCR10EZPJ000
1 R12 RES 8.2K OHM 1/8W 5% 0805 SMD Rohm MCR10EZPJ822
1 R13 RES 1.0K OHM 1/8W 5% 0805 SMD Rohm MCR10EZPJ102
1 R14 RESISTOR .56 OHM 1/2W 5% 2010 Panasonic - ECG ERJ-12ZQJR56U
1 TP-1 Test Point PC,multi-puporse Red Keystone Electronics® 5010
1 TP-2 Test Point PC,multi-puporse White Keystone Electronics 5012
1 TP-3 Test Point PC,multi-puporse Black Keystone Electronics 5011